1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1997-2011, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Zarlink ST-BUS compatible
• 4-line x 32-channel inputs
• 4-line x 32-channel outputs

and write access to individual ST-BUS channels.
April 2011
Ordering Information
MT8981DP1 44 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT8981DPR1 44 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT8981DE1 40 Pin PDIP* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
MT8981D
ISO-CMOS ST-BUSTM Family
Digital Switch
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
MT8981D Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Change Summary
Changes from March 2005 Issue to April 2011 Issue.